on the activity and is consistent with the conditions, uses and 
character of the surrounding area; and it shall not adversely affect 
water use by adjacent properties.

ii. The total length of a project from the highest annual tide line shall 
not exceed one hundred twenty-five (125) feet, and no part of the 
project (e.g., walkway, dock, wharf, platform, ramp or float) may 
extend more than one fourth of the way across the width of a water 
body or wetland, as measured by the total straight line distance from 
the highest annual tide of the shoreline on which the project would be